

CRIMINAL MISC CASE NO.09 OF 2026

CNR-WBCS01-000036-2026

Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Order no.02 dated 05.02.2026

To-day is fixed for S/R, A/D and appearance.

Ld. Counsel representing the petitioner is present today by filing postal receipt and postal track report.

Let those be kept with the record.

No S/R of notice in respect of the O.P. is received as yet.

Received one report from the Ld. Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court, Calcutta stating that no service return of notice was received by the said Court till date.

Perused the same and let the same be kept with the record.

Today Ld. Lawyers did not attend the Court proceedings due to resolution taken by the local Bar on account of death of a Ld. Advocate.

In view of the above fact, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice with a direction upon the petitioner to put in fresh requisites at once.

Issue fresh notice upon the O.P. no.1 in both ways i.e. through Court as well as registered post with A/D.

Fixing **18.02.2026** for S/R, A/D and appearance.

D/C by me

Sd./-

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

