

CRIMINAL MISC CASE NO.09 OF 2026

CNR-WBCS01-000036-2026

Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Order no.03 dated 18.02.2026

To-day is fixed for S/R, A/D and appearance.

Ld. Public Prosecutor representing the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the O.P./Subhasish Das.

As both sides have appeared, let the next date be fixed for hearing of the petition u/s 483 (3) of the B.N.S.S.

Call for T.C.R. at once.

Call for the C.D. also.

Fixing **02.03.2026** for hearing of the petition u/s 483 (3) of the B.N.S.S.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. Trial Court for information and necessary action.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Investigating Officer through the concerned O/C for information and necessary compliance.

D/C by me

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court
Calcutta