

CRIMINAL MISC CASE NO.09 OF 2026
CNR-WBCS01-000036-2026
Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Order no.06 dated 06.04.2026

To-day is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s 483 (3) of the B.N.S.S.

Ld. Public Prosecutor representing the petitioner is present today by filing hazira.

Ld. Counsel on behalf of the O.P./Subhasish Das is present.

One written objection has been filed on behalf of the O.P./Subhasish Das.

Copy served. Let the same be kept with the record.

The record is taken up for hearing of the petition u/s 483 (3) of the B.N.S.S.

At this juncture, a petition has been filed on behalf of the State/petitioner praying for an adjournment on the ground that the Investigating Officer is unable to attend Court today along with the C.D. as he is engaged in Election duty and therefore an adjournment has been prayed for.

Heard both sides.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Fixing **24.04.2026** for hearing of the petition u/s 483 (3) of the B.N.S.S.

T.C.R. be returned.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. Trial Court with a direction to take necessary steps to resend the T.C.R. before this Court by the next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I.O. of this case through the concerned O/C with a direction to take necessary steps to ensure production of the C.D. on the next date fixed positively.

D/C by me.

Sd./-

Sd./-

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

