

Criminal Misc. Case No. 09 of 2026
CNR – WBCS01-000036 -2026
Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590.
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Order No. 07 dated 24.04.2026

1. Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/s 483(3) of the BNSS.
2. Hazira has been filed on behalf of the O.P/Subhasis Das.
3. Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor is present.
4. Hazira along with an appointment letter has been filed on behalf of the State through Ld. Public Prosecutor namely Biswajit Takurta. Let the same be kept with the record.
5. One petition has been filed on behalf of the defacto complainant. Let the same be kept with the record.
6. One petition has been filed on behalf of the State praying for time.
7. Heard. Considered. The prayer for time is allowed.
8. Fix **08.05.2026** for hearing of the petition u/s 483(3) of the BNSS and also hearing of the petition dated 24.04.2026 filed by the defacto complainant.
9. LCR be retained.
10. I.O is directed to produce the same on the next date fixed positively.
11. Let a copy of the order be sent to the Court concerned.
12. Let a copy of the order be also sent to the I.O through Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for information.

D/C. by me.

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta.